

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

4-9-2020

State v. Anderson Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47024

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Anderson Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47024" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6112.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6112

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
The District Court Erred In Denying Mr. Anderson’s Motion To Suppress, Where The Evidence Discovered Was The Fruit Of The Officer’s Suspicionless, Unjustified Detention Of Mr. Anderson, And The State Failed To Establish The Applicability Of Any Exception To The Exclusionary Rule	3
A. Officer Herbig’s Conduct Violated Mr. Anderson’s Fourth Amendment Rights	3
1. Taking Mr. Anderson’s License Was A “Seizure”	3
2. The State Failed To Carry Its Burden Of Showing That Mr. Anderson’s Seizure Was Reasonable Under The Fourth Amendment	6
a. <i>Godwin</i> Does Not Control The Issue Of Reasonableness, Because It Is A Plurality Opinion	6
b. <i>Landreth</i> Does Not Control	8
c. The Rationale Of <i>State v. Osborne</i> Is Factually Similar And Legally Correct	9
d. Motorists, Like Pedestrians, Are Entitled To Protection Against Suspicionless Seizures; Being Parked Does Authorize An Officer To Conduct A Seizure	10
B. The Exclusionary Rule Requires Suppression Because The Evidence Was Discovered As The Result Of The Officer’s Illegal Conduct And The State Has Failed To Argue, In the District Court Or On Appeal, Any Exception To The Rule	13

CONCLUSION..... 14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Brown v. Texas, 443 US 47 (1979)..... 8, 9, 12

Delaware v. Prouse, 440 U.S. 648 (1979)7, 12

Florida v. Bostick, 501 U.S. 429 (1991)3, 4

Osick v. Public Employee Retirement System of Idaho, 122 Idaho 457 (1992)8

Rodriguez v. United States, 575 U.S. 348 (2015)..... 10, 11

State v. Ellenbecker, 159 Wis.2d 91, 464 N.S.2d 427 (App.1990).....7

State v. Godwin, 121 Idaho 491 (1992)..... 5, 6, 7

State v. Landreth, 139 Idaho 986 (2004).....6, 8, 9

State v. Martinez, 136 Idaho 436 (Ct.App.2001).....5

State v. Osborne, 121 Idaho 520 (1991)..... 9, 10, 11, 12

State v. Page, 140 Idaho 841 (2004).....3, 5

State v. Reed, 107 Idaho 172 (Ct. Appp.1984)7

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1 (1968).....7, 10

United States v. Drayton, 536 U.S. 194 (2002).....5

Statutes

Idaho Code § 49-316..... 4, 6, 11, 12

Constitutional Provisions

Idaho Const., Art. V, § 68
